TEN LARGEST SHAREHOLDERS
Next Incorporated

Michelle Chong

Herbert Chong

Mayberry Managed Clients Account

JMMB Securities Ltd. (House Account #2)

CAL'S Manufacturing Limited

Sagicor Select Fund Limited (Mfg. & Distrib.)

QWI Investments Limited
Kenneth Lyn
Daniel Chong

SHAREHOLDINGS OF DIRECTORS
Michelle Chong

Herbert Chong

Daniel Chong

Paul Moses

Charles Heholt

Wayne Wray

Yaneek Page

SHAREHOLDINGS OF SENIOR OFFICERS
Michelle Chong

Herbert Chong

Daniel Chong

Dustin Chong

Taariq Abdul-Majeed

Paula Graham-Haynes

No. of Stock Units

262,447,977
58,691,000
54,091,000
11,770,114
11,706,307

6,644,122
3,780,227
3,286,031
2,780,092
2,689,335

58,691,000
54,091,000
2,689,335
2,000,000
260,000
110,000

0

58,691,000
54,091,000
2,689,335
2,479,035
0

0

% Holding

55.69
12.45
11.47
2.50
2.48
1.41
0.80
0.70
0.59
0.57

12.45
11.47
0.57
0.42
0.06
0.02
0.00

12.45
11.47
0.57
0.53
0.00
0.00



